PROPERTIES OF PARTICLE BOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA AND
ACACIA MANGIUM

MAZNERA BT MAT YAAKOB

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biocomposite Technology
In Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah, The Most Merciful and The Most Gracious

I begin in the name of ALLAH S.W.T, who sent prophets for guidance of Mankind.
Billions of blessings in upon the last prophets and the seal of prophets, First and
foremost, I would like to express my appreciation as well as gratitude sincerely to
my supervisor, Professor Dr. Jamaluddin b. Kasim for his encouragement and advice
throughout my study and valuable comments and supportable critics to ensure this

final year project can be completed and submitted successfully.

Thousands of thanks also extended to Professor Dr. Aminuddin Mohamad, Dr. Wan
Nazri B. Abdul Rahman, as a co-supervisor and absolutely to other staffs of Applied
Sciences programme for their assistance and cooperation. Not only that, special
thanks and appreciation to all my friends from Bachelor of Science (Hons.)
Biocomposite Technology for their concern, encouragements and unforgettable

support towards the success of this study.

I would also like to convey my sincere gratitude to all my family members that
always be with me and lend their ears to hear about problems that arose during
completing this thesis successfully. Last but not least, millions of thanks to everyone
who involved directly or indirectly in helping me to complete this study. I really
appreciate all the bless and moral support. Thank you very much. Only Allah can
repay all the kindness.

May Allah bless all of you, Ameen.

Thank you very much.

Maznera Bt Mat Yaakob



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF ABREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background
1.2 Significance of study
1.3 Objectives of study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE RIVIEW

ol Petai Belalang (Leucaena Leucocephala)
22 Acacia Mangium
2.3 History

2.3.1 Particle board
2.3.2  Uses of particle board
2.3.3 Effect of resin content and ratio

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Material
3.2 Methods

3.2.1 Raw material preparation
3.2.2 Chipping
3.2.3 Flaking
3.2.4 Screening
3.2.5 Oven Drying
33 Board Manufacture
3.3.1 Blending or Particle mixer
3.3.2 Mat Forming
3.3.3 Cold press
3.3.4 Hot Press
3.3.5 Cooling
3.3.6 Trimming or cutting and sizing
3.3.7 Testing

Page
iii
iv

Vi
vii
viii
X

0 N L

— O 00

13
13
13
13
13
14
15
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
18



CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND REFERENCES

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURICULUM VITAE

21

29

31
35
66



ABSTRACT

THE PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA
LEUCOCHEPHALA AND ACACIA MANGIUM

The purpose of this study is to evaluate the properties of the resin particles and
the ratio of the percent of species. This study uses two different species of Petai
Belalang (Leucaena Leucocephala) and Acacia (Acacia Mangium). There are
two types of properties is studied in this thesis, namely the physical and
mechanical properties. The study measured using Petai Belalang (100 %), then
Acacia + Petai Belalang (50:50 %) and Acacia (100 %). Mechanical properties
are studied by bending and internal bonding of particles, while the physical
properties were studied with the thickness swelling and water absorption. This
bending method looks at the consequences of how the strength of an object
reaches a maximum when the particles are broken. For flexible method also it
states the maximum elastic strength of a particle. The internal bond is to test
stiffness when using the resin of 8%, 10 % and 12 %. Similarly to the method
when comparing the ratio of the resin particles and the ratio of the survey.
Thickness swelling and water absorption of resin and different ratios when
increasing percent resin from 8 % to 12 %. Thickness swelling and water
absorption decreased as the air contained in the particle is most less in 12 % and
8 % was the highest.



	MAZNERA BT MAT YAAKOB
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background and problem statement
	1.2 Significance of study
	1.3 Objectives of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Petai Belalang (Leucaena Leucocephala)
	2.2 Acacia Mangium
	2.3 History
	2.3.1 Particle Board
	2.3.2 Uses of particle board
	2.3.3 Effect of resin content and ratio:


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Raw material preparation
	3.2.2 Chipping
	3.2.3 Flaking
	3.2.4 Screening
	3.2.5 Oven Drying

	3.3 Board Manufacture
	3.3.1 Blending or Particle mixer
	3.3.2 Mat Forming
	3.3.3 Cold press
	3.3.4 Hot Press
	3.3.5 Cooling
	3.3.6 Trimming or cutting and sizing
	3.3.7 Testing


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.2 Statistical Significance

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



