## PROPERTIES OF PARTICLE BOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA AND ACACIA MANGIUM

### MAZNERA BT MAT YAAKOB

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biocomposite Technology
In Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

In the name of Allah, The Most Merciful and The Most Gracious

I begin in the name of ALLAH S.W.T, who sent prophets for guidance of Mankind.

Billions of blessings in upon the last prophets and the seal of prophets, First and

foremost, I would like to express my appreciation as well as gratitude sincerely to

my supervisor, Professor Dr. Jamaluddin b. Kasim for his encouragement and advice

throughout my study and valuable comments and supportable critics to ensure this

final year project can be completed and submitted successfully.

Thousands of thanks also extended to Professor Dr. Aminuddin Mohamad, Dr. Wan

Nazri B. Abdul Rahman, as a co-supervisor and absolutely to other staffs of Applied

Sciences programme for their assistance and cooperation. Not only that, special

thanks and appreciation to all my friends from Bachelor of Science (Hons.)

Biocomposite Technology for their concern, encouragements and unforgettable

support towards the success of this study.

I would also like to convey my sincere gratitude to all my family members that

always be with me and lend their ears to hear about problems that arose during

completing this thesis successfully. Last but not least, millions of thanks to everyone

who involved directly or indirectly in helping me to complete this study. I really

appreciate all the bless and moral support. Thank you very much. Only Allah can

repay all the kindness.

May Allah bless all of you, Ameen.

Thank you very much.

Maznera Bt Mat Yaakob

iii

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
ACKN	iii iv		
TABL			
	OF TABL		v.
	OF FIGU	RE EVIATIONS	vi
ABST		VIATIONS	vii viii
ABST			ix
TIDST.			IA
СНАР	TER 1 IN	TRODUCTION	
1.1 Background			1
1.2 Significance of study			4
1.3 Objectives of study			4
		·	
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE RIVIEW			5
2.1	Petai 1	Belalang (Leucaena Leucocephala)	5
2.2	Acaci	a Mangium	6
2.3	Histor	ry	8
	2.3.1	Particle board	8
	2.3.2	Uses of particle board	9
	2.3.3	Effect of resin content and ratio	11
СНА	TED 2 M	IETHODOLOGY	13
3.1	Mater		13
3.2	Methods		13
3.2	3.2.1	Raw material preparation	13
	3.2.2	Chipping	13
	3.2.3	Flaking	14
	3.2.4	Screening	15
	3.2.5	Oven Drying	15
3.3		Manufacture	15
	3.3.1	Blending or Particle mixer	16
	3.3.2	Mat Forming	16
	3.3.3	Cold press	17
	3.3.4	Hot Press	17
		Cooling	18
	3.3.6	Trimming or cutting and sizing	18
	3.3.7	Testing	18
		-	

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	21
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND REFERENCES	29
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES CURICULUM VITAE	31 35 66

#### **ABSTRACT**

# THE PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCHEPHALA AND ACACIA MANGIUM

The purpose of this study is to evaluate the properties of the resin particles and the ratio of the percent of species. This study uses two different species of Petai Belalang (Leucaena Leucocephala) and Acacia (Acacia Mangium). There are two types of properties is studied in this thesis, namely the physical and mechanical properties. The study measured using Petai Belalang (100 %), then Acacia + Petai Belalang (50:50 %) and Acacia (100 %). Mechanical properties are studied by bending and internal bonding of particles, while the physical properties were studied with the thickness swelling and water absorption. This bending method looks at the consequences of how the strength of an object reaches a maximum when the particles are broken. For flexible method also it states the maximum elastic strength of a particle. The internal bond is to test stiffness when using the resin of 8%, 10 % and 12 %. Similarly to the method when comparing the ratio of the resin particles and the ratio of the survey. Thickness swelling and water absorption of resin and different ratios when increasing percent resin from 8 % to 12 %. Thickness swelling and water absorption decreased as the air contained in the particle is most less in 12 % and 8 % was the highest.